Kentucky Center for Statistics

Uniting our data
Informing our Commonwealth

KENTUCKY LABOR FORCE ESTIMATES

Preliminary June 2018
AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%

CLF EMP UNEMP June 18 May 18 June 17
Statewide 2,098,570 1,994,336 104,234 5.0% 4.2% 5.4%
COUNTY
BARREN RIVER 145,101 138,480 6,621 4.6% 3.7% 4.9%
ALLEN 9,262 8,875 387 4.2% 3.3% 4.7%
BARREN 19,953 18,995 958 4.8% 4.1% 5.0%
BUTLER 5,447 5,156 291 5.3% 4.7% 5.6%
EDMONSON 5,030 4,740 290 5.8% 4.9% 6.3%
HART 8,616 8,241 375 4.4% 3.6% 4.7%
LOGAN 12,761 12,175 586 4.6% 3.7% 5.1%
METCALFE 4,359 4,148 211 4.8% 4.0% 4.7%
MONROE 5,191 4,960 231 4.5% 3.5% 4.2%
SIMPSON 8,979 8,571 408 4.5% 3.7% 5.3%
WARREN 65,503 62,619 2,884 4.4% 3.4% 4.7%
BIG SANDY 45,155 41,567 3,588 7.9% 6.4% 9.2%
FLOYD 11,612 10,745 867 7.5% 6.2% 8.7%
JOHNSON 7,305 6,740 565 7.7% 6.2% 8.6%
MAGOFFIN 2,972 2,530 442 14.9% 12.0% 16.2%
MARTIN 3,225 2,995 230 7.1% 5.9% 7.9%
PIKE 20,041 18,557 1,484 7.4% 5.8% 8.9%
BLUEGRASS 425,016 406,548 18,468 4.3% 3.5% 4.7%
ANDERSON 12,071 11,576 495 4.1% 3.5% 4.5%
BOURBON 10,155 9,689 466 4.6% 3.6% 5.0%
BOYLE 12,883 12,222 661 5.1% 4.0% 5.9%
CLARK 17,666 16,828 838 4.7% 4.0% 5.1%
ESTILL 5,652 5,216 336 6.1% 5.1% 6.7%
FAYETTE 178,660 171,531 7,129 4.0% 3.2% 4.3%
FRANKLIN 25,800 24,691 1,109 4.3% 3.6% 4.7%
GARRARD 8,033 7,647 386 4.8% 4.1% 5.1%
HARRISON 9,029 8,599 430 4.8% 4.0% 5.1%
JESSAMINE 26,761 25,632 1,129 4.2% 3.6% 4.5%
LINCOLN 9,489 8,965 524 5.5% 4.7% 6.0%
MADISON 45,593 43,352 2,241 4.9% 3.7% 5.1%
MERCER 10,266 9,767 499 4.9% 4.1% 5.3%
NICHOLAS 3,442 3,269 173 5.0% 4.2% 5.8%
POWELL 5,245 4,899 346 6.6% 5.5% 6.9%
SCOTT 29,077 27,919 1,158 4.0% 3.2% 4.4%
WOODFORD 15,294 14,746 548 3.6% 2.9% 3.7%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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KENTUCKY LABOR FORCE ESTIMATES

Preliminary June 2018
AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%

CLF EMP UNEMP June 18 May 18 June 17
Statewide 2,098,570 1,994,336 104,234 5.0% 4.2% 5.4%
COUNTY
BUFFALO TRACE 23,932 22,390 1,542 6.4% 5.0% 7.0%
BRACKEN 3,986 3,762 224 5.6% 4.4% 6.0%
FLEMING 6,403 6,023 380 5.9% 4.5% 6.5%
LEWIS 5,126 4,722 404 7.9% 6.7% 9.0%
MASON 7,569 7,076 493 6.5% 4.5% 6.7%
ROBERTSON 848 807 41 4.8% 4.0% 6.9%
CUMBERLAND VALLEY 82,390 76,871 5,519 6.7% 5.5% 7.7%
BELL 8,903 8,233 670 7.5% 6.2% 8.8%
CLAY 5,516 5,047 469 8.5% 6.7% 9.6%
HARLAN 6,905 6,292 613 8.9% 7.4% 10.3%
JACKSON 4,219 3,892 327 7.8% 6.5% 9.1%
KNOX 10,521 9,752 769 7.3% 6.0% 8.7%
LAUREL 25,480 24,022 1,458 5.7% 4.7% 6.5%
ROCKCASTLE 6,667 6,295 372 5.6% 4.6% 6.3%
WHITLEY 14,179 13,338 841 5.9% 4.9% 6.7%
FIVCO 49,811 45,965 3,846 7.7% 6.2% 8.8%
BOYD 18,444 17,210 1,234 6.7% 5.5% 7.8%
CARTER 10,287 9,295 992 9.6% 7.5% 10.5%
ELLIOTT 2,256 2,035 221 9.8% 7.5% 10.9%
GREENUP 13,787 12,804 983 7.1% 5.9% 8.2%
LAWRENCE 5,037 4,621 416 8.3% 6.5% 9.9%
GATEWAY 34,584 32,307 2,277 6.6% 5.2% 7.3%
BATH 4,763 4,434 329 6.9% 5.8% 7.8%
MENIFEE 2,361 2,188 173 7.3% 6.3% 8.7%
MONTGOMERY 11,878 11,121 757 6.4% 5.4% 7.0%
MORGAN 4,641 4,310 331 7.1% 5.4% 7.7%
ROWAN 10,941 10,254 687 6.3% 4.6% 7.0%
GREEN RIVER 101,757 96,788 4,969 4.9% 4.1% 5.4%
DAVIESS 48,451 46,242 2,209 4.6% 3.9% 5.0%
HANCOCK 4,153 3,961 192 4.6% 3.8% 5.4%
HENDERSON 22,539 21,550 989 4.4% 3.7% 5.2%
MCLEAN 4,512 4,265 247 5.5% 4.3% 5.7%
OHIO 10,034 9,345 689 6.9% 5.7% 7.0%
UNION 6,203 5,843 360 5.8% 4.9% 6.7%
WEBSTER 5,865 5,582 283 4.8% 4.1% 5.6%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

S

Kerntucky

LANRANCCEL RPATT

— . :
A proud partner of the amerlcanjobccnter network



Kentucky Center for Statistics

Uniting our data

Informing our Commonwealth
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%

Statewide

COUNTY

KENTUCKY RIVER

KIPDA

BREATHITT
KNOTT

LEE

LESLIE
LETCHER
OWSLEY
PERRY
WOLFE

BULLITT
HENRY
JEFFERSON
OLDHAM
SHELBY
SPENCER
TRIMBLE

LAKE CUMBERLAND

ADAIR

CASEY
CLINTON
CUMBERLAND
GREEN
MCCREARY
PULASKI
RUSSELL
TAYLOR
WAYNE

LINCOLN TRAIL

BRECKINRIDGE
GRAYSON
HARDIN

LARUE

MARION
MEADE
NELSON
WASHINGTON

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

Preliminary June 2018

CLF EMP
2,098,570 1,994,336
31,435 28,917
3,970 3,626
4,545 4,166
2,012 1,853
2,741 2,499
6,459 5,948
1,178 1,085
8,518 7,898
2,012 1,842
524,898 501,271
42,165 40,296
8,240 7,878
402,460 383,846
33,294 32,014
24,720 23,796
10,032 9,646
3,987 3,795
85,744 80,756
7,065 6,635
7,102 6,752
4,020 3,782
3,229 3,083
5,354 5,087
5,085 4,754
26,462 24,922
6,546 6,148
12,682 12,057
8,199 7,536
128,439 122,357
8,650 8,179
11,379 10,786
49,733 47,411
6,173 5,868
10,101 9,681
12,576 11,897
23,346 22,313
6,481 6,222

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
104,234

2,518
344
379
159
242
511

93
620
170

23,627
1,869
362
18,614
1,280
924
386
192

4,988
430
350
238
146
267
331

1,540
398
625
663

6,082
471
593

2,322
305
420
679

1,033
259

June 18

5.0%

8.0%
8.7%
8.3%
7.9%
8.8%
7.9%
7.9%
7.3%
8.4%

4.5%
4.4%
4.4%
4.6%
3.8%
3.7%
3.8%
4.8%

5.8%
6.1%
4.9%
5.9%
4.5%
5.0%
6.5%
5.8%
6.1%
4.9%
8.1%

4.7%
5.4%
5.2%
4.7%
4.9%
4.2%
5.4%
4.4%
4.0%

May 18
4.2%

6.5%
6.7%
6.5%
6.0%
7.0%
6.6%
6.8%
6.1%
6.6%

4.2%
4.3%
4.1%
4.3%
3.6%
3.5%
4.1%
4.5%

4.9%
4.8%
4.2%
4.9%
3.9%
4.1%
5.4%
4.9%
5.4%
3.9%
7.0%

4.1%
4.7%
4.3%
4.0%
4.1%
3.4%
4.6%
4.1%
3.5%

June 17

5.4%

9.7%
9.3%
9.3%
9.9%
11.0%
10.4%
9.4%
8.8%
10.4%

4.8%
4.7%
4.6%
5.0%
4.1%
4.1%
4.1%
5.4%

6.4%
7.0%
5.0%
7.8%
5.1%
5.4%
7.2%
6.1%
7.1%
5.4%
8.5%

5.2%
5.8%
6.2%
5.1%
5.2%
4.6%
5.7%
4.7%
4.5%
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%

Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA

AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

CLF EMP
2,098,570 1,994,336
243,396 233,597
70,268 67,523
50,914 48,944
5,124 4,874
4,063 3,869
11,840 11,273
88,253 84,797
5,790 5,497
7,144 6,820
85,707 80,566
5,489 5,162
25,395 23,743
4,210 3,965
20,091 19,101
3,809 3,516
3,282 3,104
11,893 11,021
5,633 5,383
5,905 5,571
91,204 85,954
3,703 3,417
19,065 18,177
2,678 2,551
2,071 1,946
16,290 15,361
1,893 1,780
30,054 28,161
15,450 14,561
85,242 81,390
68,482 65,176
277,613 266,345
675,457 646,425
57,116 54,468

Preliminary June 2018

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted

Kerntucky

S

LANRANCCEL RPATT

— . :
A proud partner of the amerlcanjobccnter network

UNEMP
104,234

9,799
2,745
1,970
250
194
567
3,456
293
324

5,141
327
1,652
245
990
293
178
872
250
334

5,250
286
888
127
125
929
113

1,893
889

3,852
3,306
11,268
29,032
2,648

June 18

5.0%

4.0%
3.9%
3.9%
4.9%
4.8%
4.8%
3.9%
5.1%
4.5%

6.0%
6.0%
6.5%
5.8%
4.9%
7.7%
5.4%
7.3%
4.4%
5.7%

5.8%
7.7%
4.7%
4.7%
6.0%
5.7%
6.0%
6.3%
5.8%

4.5%
4.8%
4.1%
4.3%
4.6%

May 18
4.2%

3.4%
3.2%
3.1%
4.2%
4.0%
4.1%
3.3%
4.3%
4.0%

4.9%
4.5%
4.9%
4.9%
4.3%
6.8%
4.5%
6.0%
3.6%
4.7%

5.0%
7.0%
3.7%
4.6%
5.0%
4.8%
5.2%
5.6%
5.2%

3.5%
4.1%
3.3%
4.0%
3.9%

June 17

5.4%

4.5%
4.4%
4.3%
5.0%
5.1%
5.1%
4.5%
4.5%
5.1%

6.4%
6.2%
7.0%
5.7%
5.3%
7.8%
5.6%
7.8%
4.6%
6.1%

6.3%
7.5%
5.1%
7.0%
7.7%
6.4%
7.4%
6.5%
6.2%

4.9%
5.2%
4.4%
4.5%
5.1%



