

## **Preliminary June 2018**

## AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%							
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	June 18	May 18	June 17
Statewide	9	2,098,570	1,994,336	104,234	5.0%	4.2%	5.4%
	COUNTY						
BARREN	RIVER	145,101	138,480	6,621	4.6%	3.7%	4.9%
	ALLEN	9,262	8,875	387	4.2%	3.3%	4.7%
	BARREN	19,953	18,995	958	4.8%	4.1%	5.0%
	BUTLER	5,447	5,156	291	5.3%	4.7%	5.6%
	EDMONSON	5,030	4,740	290	5.8%	4.9%	6.3%
	HART	8,616	8,241	375	4.4%	3.6%	4.7%
	LOGAN	12,761	12,175	586	4.6%	3.7%	5.1%
	METCALFE	4,359	4,148	211	4.8%	4.0%	4.7%
	MONROE	5,191	4,960	231	4.5%	3.5%	4.2%
	SIMPSON	8,979	8,571	408	4.5%	3.7%	5.3%
	WARREN	65,503	62,619	2,884	4.4%	3.4%	4.7%
BIG SANDY		45,155	41,567	3,588	7.9%	6.4%	9.2%
	FLOYD	11,612	10,745	867	7.5%	6.2%	8.7%
	JOHNSON	7,305	6,740	565	7.7%	6.2%	8.6%
	MAGOFFIN	2,972	2,530	442	14.9%	12.0%	16.2%
	MARTIN	3,225	2,995	230	7.1%	5.9%	7.9%
	PIKE	20,041	18,557	1,484	7.4%	5.8%	8.9%
BLUEGR	ASS	425,016	406,548	18,468	4.3%	3.5%	4.7%
	ANDERSON	12,071	11,576	495	4.1%	3.5%	4.5%
	BOURBON	10,155	9,689	466	4.6%	3.6%	5.0%
	BOYLE	12,883	12,222	661	5.1%	4.0%	5.9%
	CLARK	17,666	16,828	838	4.7%	4.0%	5.1%
	ESTILL	5,552	5,216	336	6.1%	5.1%	6.7%
	FAYETTE	178,660	171,531	7,129	4.0%	3.2%	4.3%
	FRANKLIN	25,800	24,691	1,109	4.3%	3.6%	4.7%
	GARRARD	8,033	7,647	386	4.8%	4.1%	5.1%
	HARRISON	9,029	8,599	430	4.8%	4.0%	5.1%
	JESSAMINE	26,761	25,632	1,129	4.2%	3.6%	4.5%
	LINCOLN	9,489	8,965	524	5.5%	4.7%	6.0%
	MADISON	45,593	43,352	2,241	4.9%	3.7%	5.1%
	MERCER	10,266	9,767	499	4.9%	4.1%	5.3%
	NICHOLAS	3,442	3,269	173	5.0%	4.2%	5.8%
	POWELL	5,245	4,899	346	6.6%	5.5%	6.9%
	SCOTT	29,077	27,919	1,158	4.0%	3.2%	4.4%
	WOODFORD	15,294	14,746	548	3.6%	2.9%	3.7%





## **Preliminary June 2018**

## AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%							
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	June 18	May 18	June 17
Statewid	e	2,098,570	1,994,336	104,234	5.0%	4.2%	5.4%
	COUNTY						
BUFFALO	O TRACE	23,932	22,390	1,542	6.4%	5.0%	7.0%
	BRACKEN	3,986	3,762	224	5.6%	4.4%	6.0%
	FLEMING	6,403	6,023	380	5.9%	4.5%	6.5%
	LEWIS	5,126	4,722	404	7.9%	6.7%	9.0%
	MASON	7,569	7,076	493	6.5%	4.5%	6.7%
	ROBERTSON	848	807	41	4.8%	4.0%	6.9%
CUMBER	RLAND VALLEY	82,390	76,871	5,519	6.7%	5.5%	7.7%
	BELL	8,903	8,233	670	7.5%	6.2%	8.8%
	CLAY	5,516	5,047	469	8.5%	6.7%	9.6%
	HARLAN	6,905	6,292	613	8.9%	7.4%	10.3%
	JACKSON	4,219	3,892	327	7.8%	6.5%	9.1%
	KNOX	10,521	9,752	769	7.3%	6.0%	8.7%
	LAUREL	25,480	24,022	1,458	5.7%	4.7%	6.5%
	ROCKCASTLE	6,667	6,295	372	5.6%	4.6%	6.3%
	WHITLEY	14,179	13,338	841	5.9%	4.9%	6.7%
FIVCO		49,811	45,965	3,846	7.7%	6.2%	8.8%
	BOYD	18,444	17,210	1,234	6.7%	5.5%	7.8%
	CARTER	10,287	9,295	992	9.6%	7.5%	10.5%
	ELLIOTT	2,256	2,035	221	9.8%	7.5%	10.9%
	GREENUP	13,787	12,804	983	7.1%	5.9%	8.2%
	LAWRENCE	5,037	4,621	416	8.3%	6.5%	9.9%
GATEWA	Υ	34,584	32,307	2,277	6.6%	5.2%	7.3%
	BATH	4,763	4,434	329	6.9%	5.8%	7.8%
	MENIFEE	2,361	2,188	173	7.3%	6.3%	8.7%
	MONTGOMERY	11,878	11,121	757	6.4%	5.4%	7.0%
	MORGAN	4,641	4,310	331	7.1%	5.4%	7.7%
	ROWAN	10,941	10,254	687	6.3%	4.6%	7.0%
GREEN F	RIVER	101,757	96,788	4,969	4.9%	4.1%	5.4%
	DAVIESS	48,451	46,242	2,209	4.6%	3.9%	5.0%
	HANCOCK	4,153	3,961	192	4.6%	3.8%	5.4%
	HENDERSON	22,539	21,550	989	4.4%	3.7%	5.2%
	MCLEAN	4,512	4,265	247	5.5%	4.3%	5.7%
	OHIO	10,034	9,345	689	6.9%	5.7%	7.0%
	UNION	6,203	5,843	360	5.8%	4.9%	6.7%
	WEBSTER	5,865	5,582	283	4.8%	4.1%	5.6%





# **Preliminary June 2018**

## AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S.	Com	parable	Rate -	4.2%
------	-----	---------	--------	------

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%							
		CLF	EMP	UNEMP	June 18	May 18	June 17
Statewide		2,098,570	1,994,336	104,234	5.0%	4.2%	5.4%
	COUNTY						
KENTUC	(Y RIVER	31,435	28,917	2,518	8.0%	6.5%	9.7%
	BREATHITT	3,970	3,626	344	8.7%	6.7%	9.3%
	KNOTT	4,545	4,166	379	8.3%	6.5%	9.3%
	LEE	2,012	1,853	159	7.9%	6.0%	9.9%
	LESLIE	2,741	2,499	242	8.8%	7.0%	11.0%
	LETCHER	6,459	5,948	511	7.9%	6.6%	10.4%
	OWSLEY	1,178	1,085	93	7.9%	6.8%	9.4%
	PERRY	8,518	7,898	620	7.3%	6.1%	8.8%
	WOLFE	2,012	1,842	170	8.4%	6.6%	10.4%
KIPDA		524,898	501,271	23,627	4.5%	4.2%	4.8%
	BULLITT	42,165	40,296	1,869	4.4%	4.3%	4.7%
	HENRY	8,240	7,878	362	4.4%	4.1%	4.6%
	JEFFERSON	402,460	383,846	18,614	4.6%	4.3%	5.0%
	OLDHAM	33,294	32,014	1,280	3.8%	3.6%	4.1%
	SHELBY	24,720	23,796	924	3.7%	3.5%	4.1%
	SPENCER	10,032	9,646	386	3.8%	4.1%	4.1%
	TRIMBLE	3,987	3,795	192	4.8%	4.5%	5.4%
LAKE CUI	MBERLAND	85,744	80,756	4,988	5.8%	4.9%	6.4%
	ADAIR	7,065	6,635	430	6.1%	4.8%	7.0%
	CASEY	7,102	6,752	350	4.9%	4.2%	5.0%
	CLINTON	4,020	3,782	238	5.9%	4.9%	7.8%
	CUMBERLAND	3,229	3,083	146	4.5%	3.9%	5.1%
	GREEN	5,354	5,087	267	5.0%	4.1%	5.4%
	MCCREARY	5,085	4,754	331	6.5%	5.4%	7.2%
	PULASKI	26,462	24,922	1,540	5.8%	4.9%	6.1%
	RUSSELL	6,546	6,148	398	6.1%	5.4%	7.1%
	TAYLOR	12,682	12,057	625	4.9%	3.9%	5.4%
	WAYNE	8,199	7,536	663	8.1%	7.0%	8.5%
LINCOLN	TRAIL	128,439	122,357	6,082	4.7%	4.1%	5.2%
	BRECKINRIDGE	8,650	8,179	471	5.4%	4.7%	5.8%
	GRAYSON	11,379	10,786	593	5.2%	4.3%	6.2%
	HARDIN	49,733	47,411	2,322	4.7%	4.0%	5.1%
	LARUE	6,173	5,868	305	4.9%	4.1%	5.2%
	MARION	10,101	9,681	420	4.2%	3.4%	4.6%
	MEADE	12,576	11,897	679	5.4%	4.6%	5.7%
	NELSON	23,346	22,313	1,033	4.4%	4.1%	4.7%
	WASHINGTON	6,481	6,222	259	4.0%	3.5%	4.5%





## **Preliminary June 2018**

## AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS

U.S. Comparable Rate	- 4.2%
----------------------	--------

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.2%						
	CLF	EMP	UNEMP	June 18	May 18	June 17
Statewide	2,098,570	1,994,336	104,234	5.0%	4.2%	5.4%
COUNTY						
NORTHERN KENTUCKY	243,396	233,597	9,799	4.0%	3.4%	4.5%
BOONE	70,268	67,523	2,745	3.9%	3.2%	4.4%
CAMPBELL	50,914	48,944	1,970	3.9%	3.1%	4.3%
CARROLL	5,124	4,874	250	4.9%	4.2%	5.0%
GALLATIN	4,063	3,869	194	4.8%	4.0%	5.1%
GRANT	11,840	11,273	567	4.8%	4.1%	5.1%
KENTON	88,253	84,797	3,456	3.9%	3.3%	4.5%
OWEN	5,790	5,497	293	5.1%	4.3%	4.5%
PENDLETON	7,144	6,820	324	4.5%	4.0%	5.1%
PENNYRILE	85,707	80,566	5,141	6.0%	4.9%	6.4%
CALDWELL	5,489	5,162	327	6.0%	4.5%	6.2%
CHRISTIAN	25,395	23,743	1,652	6.5%	4.9%	7.0%
CRITTENDEN	4,210	3,965	245	5.8%	4.9%	5.7%
HOPKINS	20,091	19,101	990	4.9%	4.3%	5.3%
LIVINGSTON	3,809	3,516	293	7.7%	6.8%	7.8%
LYON	3,282	3,104	178	5.4%	4.5%	5.6%
MUHLENBERG	11,893	11,021	872	7.3%	6.0%	7.8%
TODD	5,633	5,383	250	4.4%	3.6%	4.6%
TRIGG	5,905	5,571	334	5.7%	4.7%	6.1%
PURCHASE	91,204	85,954	5,250	5.8%	5.0%	6.3%
BALLARD	3,703	3,417	286	7.7%	7.0%	7.5%
CALLOWAY	19,065	18,177	888	4.7%	3.7%	5.1%
CARLISLE	2,678	2,551	127	4.7%	4.6%	7.0%
FULTON	2,071	1,946	125	6.0%	5.0%	7.7%
GRAVES	16,290	15,361	929	5.7%	4.8%	6.4%
HICKMAN	1,893	1,780	113	6.0%	5.2%	7.4%
MCCRACKEN	30,054	28,161	1,893	6.3%	5.6%	6.5%
MARSHALL	15,450	14,561	889	5.8%	5.2%	6.2%
BOWLING GREEN MSA	85,242	81,390	3,852	4.5%	3.5%	4.9%
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA	68,482	65,176	3,306	4.8%	4.1%	5.2%
LEXINGTON MSA	277,613	266,345	11,268	4.1%	3.3%	4.4%
LOUISVILLE MSA	675,457	646,425	29,032	4.3%	4.0%	4.5%
OWENSBORO MSA	57,116	54,468	2,648	4.6%	3.9%	5.1%

